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EXISTING 5 FT CONTOUR

EXISTING 1 FT CONTOUR

1. THIS PLAN IS BASED UPON AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED BY BSC GROUP, INC IN MAY 2022 AND AN ON-THE-GROUND
BATHYMETRIC AND CHANNEL SURVEY PERFORMED BY INTER-FLUVE, INC IN MAY AND JUNE 2022.

2. THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE REPRESENTS THE TOP OF THE SEDIMENT. THE DEPTH OF REFUSAL REPRESENTS THE BOTTOM OF
THE SEDIMENT AT THE SAME LOCATION.

3. "DOR": DEPTH OF REFUSAL. THE VALUES ASSOCIATED WITH THESE POINTS ARE PRESENTED HERE AS ELEVATIONS IN FEET NAVD88.

4. "B": BED. REFERS TO THE ELEVATION OF THE STREAMBED, SHOWN ON THE PLAN AT THE INLET, OUTLET AND INTERIOR OF THE
ROUTE 3 CROSSING.

5. THE EDGE OF WATER SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW AND THE WATER SURFACE SHOWN IN THE PROFILE WAS MEASURED IN THE FIELD ON 
MAY 11, 2022.

6. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE ROUTE 3 CULVERT (MassDOT W32032 8L5) WERE MEASURED IN THE FIELD.
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1. SECTIONS ARE ORIENTED TO FACE DOWNSTREAM.

2. THE EXISTING GROUND REPRESENTED ON THESE SECTIONS IS DERIVED FROM A FIELD SURVEY COLLECTED BY INTER-FLUVE, INC. ON MAY 11, 2022 FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFINING THE BATHYMETRY AND THICKNESS OF SEDIMENT.

3. THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE REPRESENTS THE ELEVATION OF THE EARTHEN SURFACE AT THE BED OF THE POND OR RIVER. THE DEPTH OF REFUSAL REPRESENTS THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE SEDIMENT LAYER AT THE SAME LOCATION.
4. OUTSIDE OF THE CHANNEL AND POND AREAS, THE SECTIONS PRESENTED ON THIS SHEET INCLUDE TOPOGRAPHIC DATA THAT WAS COLLECTED BY BSC GROUP OBTAINED AS PART OF THIS SAME CONTRACT WITH MassDER, AND LIDAR DATA OBTAINEDFROM MassGIS (2013-2014).

5. THE WATER SURFACE SHOWN ON THESE SECTIONS WAS MEASURED IN THE FIELD ON MAY 11, 2022.

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

PROFILE VIEW

SCALES AS SHOWN

ON 22" X 34" SHEETS

HORIZONTAL

VE
RT

IC
AL

33 Waldo Street
Worcester, Massachusetts
01608

508 792 4500

IN

CHANNEL AND POND
SECTIONS (1 OF 2)

WEYMOUTH
MASSACHUSETTS

(NORFOLK COUNTY)

OLD SWAMP RIVER
AND SEDIMENT

NUTRIENT UPTAKE
PONDS (SNUP)

JUNE 30, 2022

220 Concord Avenue, 2nd Floor
Cambridge, MA 02136

617.714.5537
www.interfluve.com

Nutrient Uptake
Pond (2)

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Nutrient Uptake
Pond (2)

Nutrient Uptake
Pond (2)

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Sediment
Pond (1)

LEGEND

EXISTING GROUND

DEPTH OF REFUSAL

WATER SURFACE

WATER SURFACE, TYP.



EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

62

70

62

70

0+00 1+00 1+35

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

62

70

62

70

0+00 0+58

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

62

70

62

70

0+00 0+42

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

62

70

62

70

0+00 0+50

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

62

70

62

70

0+00 0+88

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

64

70

64

70

0+00 0+88

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

64

70

64

70

0+00 0+61

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(F

EE
T 

N
AV

D
88

)

STATION (FEET)

64

70

64

70

0+00 0+66

POND AND CHANNEL
SECTION STA 3+37

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 3+73

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 4+73

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 5+49

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 6+37

8
5

7
5

9
5

10
5

11
5

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 8+01

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 9+40

CHANNEL SECTION
STA 10+43

12
5

13
5

14
5

1" = 10' 

1"
 =

 5
'

EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE, TYP.

DEPTH OF REFUSAL, TYP.

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

Old
Swamp
River

PROFILE VIEW

SCALES AS SHOWN

ON 22" X 34" SHEETS

HORIZONTAL

VE
RT

IC
AL

33 Waldo Street
Worcester, Massachusetts
01608

508 792 4500

220 Concord Avenue, 2nd Floor
Cambridge, MA 02136

617.714.5537
www.interfluve.com

IN

CHANNEL AND POND
SECTIONS (2 OF 2)

WEYMOUTH
MASSACHUSETTS

(NORFOLK COUNTY)

OLD SWAMP RIVER
AND SEDIMENT

NUTRIENT UPTAKE
PONDS (SNUP)

JUNE 30, 2022

Sediment
Pond (1)

TOP OF SLUICE GATE
WITH STREAM WHEEL

LEGEND

EXISTING GROUND

DEPTH OF REFUSAL

WATER SURFACE

NOTES:
1. SECTIONS ARE ORIENTED TO FACE DOWNSTREAM.

2. THE EXISTING GROUND REPRESENTED ON THESE SECTIONS IS DERIVED FROM A FIELD SURVEY COLLECTED BY INTER-FLUVE, INC. ON MAY 11, 2022 FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFINING THE BATHYMETRY AND THICKNESS OF SEDIMENT.

3. THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE REPRESENTS THE ELEVATION OF THE EARTHEN SURFACE AT THE BED OF THE POND OR RIVER. THE DEPTH OF REFUSAL REPRESENTS THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE SEDIMENT LAYER AT THE SAME LOCATION.
4. OUTSIDE OF THE CHANNEL AND POND AREAS, THE SECTIONS PRESENTED ON THIS SHEET INCLUDE TOPOGRAPHIC DATA THAT WAS COLLECTED BY BSC GROUP OBTAINED AS PART OF THIS SAME CONTRACT WITH MassDER, AND LIDAR DATA OBTAINEDFROM MassGIS (2013-2014).

5. THE WATER SURFACE SHOWN ON THESE SECTIONS WAS MEASURED IN THE FIELD ON MAY 11, 2022.




